General Description
The MAX2645 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies evalua-
tion of the MAX2645 3.4GHz to 3.8GHz low-noise
amplifier/PA predriver. The EV kit is fully assembled
and tested, allowing simple evaluation of all device
functions. All RF signal ports use SMA connectors, pro-
viding a convenient interface to RF test equipment.
The MAX2645 is a versatile, high-performance, low-

TEMP. RANGE IC PACKAGE
10 µMAX-EP*
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
1.5p F ±0.1p F cer ami c cap aci tor ( 0402)
 Murata GRM36COG1R5B050
C2 1
220p F ±10% cer am i c cap aci tor  ( 0402)
Murata GRM36X7R221K050
C3 1
47pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM36COG470J050
C4 1
0.75pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitor
(0402) Murata GRM36COGR75B050
C5, C6, C8 3
0.1µF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0603) Murata GRM39X7R104K016
C7 1
10µF, 16V tantalum capacitor
AVX TAJC106K016
C9 1
1000pF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0402) Murata GRM36X7R102K050
Z1 1
1.8nH inductor
Toko LL1005-FH1N8S
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION